503928873 07/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3975527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR LUIS M MURILLO	06/14/2016
MR. JAMES H LAU	06/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROGREEN LABS, LLC
Street Address:	2121 EISENHOWER AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	ALEXANDRIA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22314

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14201767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)644-4303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-637-0488

Email: m-lau@michaelnlau.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL N. LAU

Address Line 1: 10517 WEST DRIVE, UNIT B
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL N. LAU
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Lau/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=140301FiledAssign#page1.tif source=140301FiledAssign#page2.tif source=140301FiledAssign#page3.tif source=140301FiledAssign#page4.tif

PATENT 503928873 REEL: 039240 FRAME: 0849

LAU & ASSOCIATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the Undersigned Inventor(s) have made a certain invention

	filed on ^{(dat}
MM/DD/YYYY) March 7, 2014	with a Patent
Application No. (if known) 14/201,767	, for which I/WE have made ar
application for letters patent of the Unit	ted States of America; and
WHEREAS, (name of corporation) ProG	reen Labs, LLC.
WHENEAS,	
•	oration), a corporation, having its
(hereinafter Corp	oration), a corporation, having its
•	oration), a corporation, having its

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the Undersigned Inventor(s), by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Corporation, my/our entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described and claimed in an application for letters patent of the United States of America, preparatory to obtaining

1-4 /2

301

letters patent of the United States of America therefor, said application for letters patent of the United States of America, together with the right to file additional applications for letters patents or other forms of protection for said invention in all foreign countries, including all rights of priority created or conferred by any international convention or treaty to which the United States of America is a party or signatory, and in and to any letters patents or other forms of protection that may be granted for said invention; said invention, applications for patents or other forms of protection and letters patents or other forms of protection, and any continuation, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Corporation, for its use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents or other forms of protection may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, I/WE hereby covenant and agree that I/WE will and that my/our legal representative shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Corporation may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents or other forms of protection of the United States of America and all foreign countries for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, applications and letters patents or other forms of protection, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

2 014 Jay

Full name of sole or first inventor (Last, First, Middle): Murillo, Luis M.	
Inventor's signature: Date (M	IM/DD/YYYY):
NAVAU MANIA	6/14/2016
- Mary Mary	///
Address:	
352 Spring Hill Road, Monroe, CT 06468, USA SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFOR PERSONALLY KNOWN OR PROVEN TO OKTUNE, 2016.	EME BULLUS MUR
SUBCE BED AIND SWOISE TO SOLUE	005 5- 111 HO D
PERSONALLY ENGUID OR PROVEN TO	INFO ON THIS FINIO
SKJUNE 2016.	John Carrie
	and special Expe
	ARAMA ARAMA
Full name of second inventor (Last, First, Middle):	SIN SUR THOUSE
Lau, James, H. Inventor's signature: Date (M)	AM/DD/YYYYY
	1301658
(100)	***
Address: VA 20214	
2121 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 200, Alexandria, VA 22314	100 Marie EN
	The state of the s
	A POLICE
·	()Kultura la
	-1/://
Full name of third inventor (Last, First, Middle):	06/20/2
Inventor's signature: Date (A)	MM/DD/YYYY)
Inventor's signature.	
Address:	
Full name of fourth inventor (Last, First, Middle):	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
7	MM/DD/YYYY)
	MM/DD/YYYY).

3 Of 4 Tay

Date (MM/DD/YYYY):
Date (MM/DD/YYYY):
(MM/DD/VVV)
Date (MM/DD/YYYY):

4 0 F4 Lus

RECORDED: 07/25/2016